

**PEGO EGG YOLK OIL DIAPER RASH CREAM- zinc oxide,hippophae rhamnoides fruit oil,egg oil,chlorhexidine digluconate,allantoin cream  
Guangzhou Senmai Biotechnology Co.,Ltd**

-----

**Active Ingredients**

Zinc Oxide 5%

Hippophae Rhamnoides Fruit Oil 1%

Egg Oil 1%

Chlorhexidine Digluconate 0.5%

Allantoin 0.5%

**Purpose**

Antibacterial

Antioxidant

Moisturising

**Inactive Ingredients**

Water, Hydrogenated Polyisobutene, Butylene Glycol, Cetearyl Alcohol, Petrolatum, Caprylic/capric Triglyceride, Butyrospermum Parkii (Shea) Butter, Dimethicone, Macadamia Ternifolia Seed Oil, Trehalose, Glyceryl Stearate, PEG-100 Stearate, Glyceryl Glucoside, 1,2-Hexanediol, Hydroxyacetophenone, Tocopheryl Acetate, Glycerin, Cetearyl Glucoside, Saccharide Isomerate, Carbomer, Arginine, Xanthan Gum, Houttuynia Cordata Extract, Chrysanthellum Indicum Extract, Scutellaria Baicalensis Root Extract, Opuntia Streptacantha Stem Extract, Sodium Citrate, Citric Acid, Paeonia Suffruticosa Root Extract, Portulaca Oleracea Extract, Rosmarinus Officinalis (Rosemary) Leaf Oil

**DOSAGE**

Approximately 0.1-0.2 oz each time

**Warnings**

Warnings For external use only.

**Do not us**

Do not use on damaged or broken skin

**Keep out of reach of children**

If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away

**When using this product**

keep out of eyes. Rinse with water to remove. Stop use and ask a doctor if rash occurs

**Precautions**

To do an allergy test before use, take a small amount of the Eczema Care Cream and apply it to your baby's wrist, wait about 10 minutes to see if there is an allergy, if so stop using. This cream is designed to help relieve eczema skin problems and is not a treatment for the disease. If your baby has serious skin problems, breakage, etc., please take your baby to a doctor.

**Product Name**

PEGO Egg Yolk Oil Diaper Rash Cream

**Manufacturer**

Guangzhou Senmai Biotechnology Co.,Ltd

**Address**

20-1 second floor, 20-2 first to third floor, Dashan Road, Qinghu, Junhe Street, Baiyun District, Guangzhou City, China

**Capacity**

100ml / 3.38 fl.oz

**Shelf Life**

3 Years

**Place of Origin**

Made in China

**Directions**

Clean and dry baby's bottom before use, take an appropriate amount of this product and apply evenly with your fingers.

## Other information

Protect the product in this container from excessive heat and direct sun.

## Uses

Uses Soothing and caring for baby diaper rash ● Used in combination with other medicines, it can provide better relief and management of baby diaper rash.

**PEGO**

**EGG YOLK OIL  
DIAPER RASH  
CREAM**

**FOR BABY**

100ml- e -3.38 fl.oz

**PEGO BABY** is dedicated to care for your baby's delicate skin.

Skin-friendly formula is specially developed for babies. Various plant extracts form a protective film on the skin surface to prevent and soothe diaper rash and other skin problems.

**CHASE AWAY RED BUMS**

- ✓ Prevention & Healing
- ✓ Barrier & Soothing
- ✓ Safe & Skin-friendly

**Drug Facts**

Active ingredients	Purpose
Zinc Oxide 5%	Antibacterial
Hippophae Rhamnoides Fruit Oil 1%	Antioxidant
Egg Oil 1%	Moisturising
Chlorhexidine Digluconate 0.5%	Antibacterial
Allantoin 0.5%	Moisturising

**Uses** Soothing and caring for baby diaper rash ● Used in combination with other medicines, it can provide better relief and management of baby diaper rash.

**Warnings** For external use only.

**Do not use** on damaged or broken skin

**When using this product** ● keep out of eyes. Rinse with water to remove. Stop use and ask a doctor if rash occurs

**Keep out of reach of children** ● If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away

**Directions** ● Clean and dry baby's bottom before use, take an appropriate amount of this product and apply evenly with your fingers.

**Precautions** ● To do an allergy test before use, take a small amount of the Eczema Care Cream and apply it to your baby's wrist, wait about 10 minutes to see if there is an allergy, if so stop using. This cream is designed to help relieve eczema skin problems and is not a treatment for the disease. If your baby has serious skin problems, breakage, etc., please take your baby to a doctor.

**Other information** ● Protect the product in this container from excessive heat and direct sun.

**Product Name** ● PEGO Egg Yolk Oil Diaper Rash Cream

**Dosage** ● Approximately 0.1-0.2 oz each time

**Inactive Ingredients** ● Water, Hydrogenated Polyisobutene, Butylene Glycol, Cetearyl Alcohol, Petrolatum, Caprylic/capric Triglyceride, Butyrospermum Parkii (Shea) Butter, Dimethicone, Macadamia Ternifolia Seed Oil, Trehalose, Glyceryl Stearate, PEG-100 Stearate, Glyceryl Glucoside, 1,2-Hexanediol, Hydroxyacetophenone, Tocopheryl Acetate, Glycerin, Cetearyl Glucoside, Saccharide Isomerate, Carbomer, Arginine, Xanthan Gum, Houttuynia Cordata Extract, Chrysanthellum Indicum Extract, Scutellaria Baicalensis Root Extract, Opuntia Streptacantha Stem Extract, Sodium Citrate, Citric Acid, Paeonia Suffruticosa Root Extract, Portulaca Oleracea Extract, Rosmarinus Officinalis (Rosemary) Leaf Oil

**Manufacturer** ● Guangzhou Senmai Biotechnology Co., Ltd

**Address** ● 20-1 second floor, 20-2 first to third floor, Dashan Road, Qinghu, Junhe Street, Baiyun District, Guangzhou City, China

**Capacity** ● 100ml / 3.38 fl.oz | **Shelf Life** ● 3 Years

**Place of Origin** ● Made in China

45x45x151

## PEGO EGG YOLK OIL DIAPER RASH CREAM

zinc oxide,hippophae rhamnoides fruit oil,egg oil,chlorhexidine digluconate,allantoin cream

### Product Information

<b>Product Type</b>	HUMAN OTC DRUG	<b>Item Code (Source)</b>	NDC:84509-033
<b>Route of Administration</b>	TOPICAL		

### Active Ingredient/Active Moiety

Ingredient Name	Basis of Strength	Strength
<b>HIPPOPHAE RHAMNOIDES FRUIT OIL</b> (UNII: TA4JCF9S1J) (HIPPOPHAE RHAMNOIDES FRUIT OIL - UNII:TA4JCF9S1J)	HIPPOPHAE RHAMNOIDES FRUIT OIL	1000 mg in 100 mL
<b>CHLORHEXIDINE</b> (UNII: R4KO0DY52L) (CHLORHEXIDINE - UNII:R4KO0DY52L)	CHLORHEXIDINE	500 mg in 100 mL
<b>ZINC OXIDE</b> (UNII: SOI2LOH54Z) (ZINC OXIDE - UNII:SOI2LOH54Z)	ZINC OXIDE	5000 mg in 100 mL
<b>EGG PHOSPHOLIPIDS</b> (UNII: 1Z74184RGV) (EGG PHOSPHOLIPIDS - UNII:1Z74184RGV)	EGG PHOSPHOLIPIDS	1000 mg in 100 mL
<b>ALLANTOIN</b> (UNII: 344S277G0Z) (ALLANTOIN - UNII:344S277G0Z)	ALLANTOIN	500 mg in 100 mL

### Inactive Ingredients

Ingredient Name	Strength
<b>GLYCERIN</b> (UNII: PDC6A3C0OX)	
<b>ALPHA-TOCOPHEROL ACETATE</b> (UNII: 9E8X80D2L0)	
<b>HOULTTUYNIA CORDATA EXTRACT</b> (UNII: RH041UUZ22)	
<b>SCUTELLARIA BAICALENSIS ROOT</b> (UNII: 7J95K7ID2S)	
<b>BUTYLENE GLYCOL</b> (UNII: 3XUS85K0RA)	
<b>GLYCERYL GLUCOSIDE</b> (UNII: 3297VXM8Z6)	
<b>HYDROXYACETOPHENONE</b> (UNII: G1L3HT4CMH)	
<b>PAEONIA SUFFRUTICOSA ROOT BARK</b> (UNII: BUG255FE7X)	
<b>TREHALOSE</b> (UNII: B8WCK70T7I)	
<b>GLYCERYL STEARATE</b> (UNII: 230OU9XXE4)	
<b>PURSLANE</b> (UNII: M6S840WVG5)	
<b>SACCHARIDE ISOMERATE</b> (UNII: W8K377W98I)	
<b>CARBOMER</b> (UNII: 0A5MM307FC)	
<b>PETROLATUM</b> (UNII: 4T6H12BN9U)	
<b>CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE</b> (UNII: C9H2L21V7U)	

<b>OPUNTIA STREPTACANTHA STEM</b> (UNII: 3TF9Z1U73O)
<b>WATER</b> (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)
<b>CETEARYL ALCOHOL</b> (UNII: 2DMT128M1S)
<b>ARGININE</b> (UNII: 94ZLA3W45F)
<b>ROSMARINUS OFFICINALIS (ROSEMARY) LEAF OIL</b> (UNII: 8LGU7VM393)
<b>BUTYROSPERMUM PARKII (SHEA) BUTTER</b> (UNII: K49155VL9Y)
<b>CITRIC ACID</b> (UNII: 2968PHW8QP)
<b>SODIUM CITRATE</b> (UNII: 1Q73Q2JULR)
<b>XANTHAN GUM</b> (UNII: TTV12P4NEE)
<b>CHRYSANTHELLUM INDICUM TOP</b> (UNII: STJ856D1Z0)
<b>PEG-100 STEARATE</b> (UNII: YD01N1999R)
<b>1,2-HEXANEDIOL</b> (UNII: TR046Y3K1G)
<b>CETEARYL GLUCOSIDE</b> (UNII: 09FUA47KNA)
<b>HYDROGENATED POLYISOBUTENE (450 MW)</b> (UNII: 7YR4ZFS62E)
<b>DIMETHICONE</b> (UNII: 92RU3N3Y1O)
<b>MACADAMIA TERNIFOLIA SEED OIL</b> (UNII: 515610SU8C)

### Packaging

#	Item Code	Package Description	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date
1	NDC:84509-033-01	100 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/22/2024	

### Marketing Information

Marketing Category	Application Number or Monograph Citation	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date
OTC Monograph Drug	M016	10/22/2024	

**Labeler** - Guangzhou Senmai Biotechnology Co.,Ltd (707735253)

**Registrant** - Dongguan Xiaogoubeige trading company Ltd. (707735253)

### Establishment

Name	Address	ID/FEI	Business Operations
Dongguan Xiaogoubeige trading company Ltd.		707735253	label(84509-033) , manufacture(84509-033)

Revised: 10/2024

Guangzhou Senmai Biotechnology Co.,Ltd